HEMBLINGTON NEWS

Week beginning Monday 4th September 2023

of fice-hp@yare-edu.org.uk

Welcome

Welcome back to academic
year 2023/24. We hope you
and your families had a
pleasant summer break and
have stayed safe and well. Our
staff are excited to be
welcoming pupils back after
three teacher training days.
Year 1—6 return Wednesday
5th September, and Year R in
groups from Monday 11th
September.

This half term our assembly
theme is responsibility and it
will be launched using the story

www. hemblingtonprimaryschool.org.uk %o

Communication

As you may be aware our Management Information
System has changed and we are now using Arbor.
Therefore to report pupil absence please either
leave a message on the answer phone or email office-
hp@yare-edu.org.uk

Please also be aware there are no class email
accounts and google classrooms ceased at the end of

last year. This year all communication will be by Class
Dojo.

Music Lessons
If your child is interested in learning to play a
woodwind instrument please contact the school

Shine by Sarah Asuquo.
Throughout the half term we
will be encouraging pupils to be
responsible.

office on office-hp@yare-edu.org.uk

If your child is in Year 4, 5 and 6 and interested in
learning the guitar, please email Miss Brown on
musicejb@outlook.com

Autumn Term Clubs
The following clubs will be available in the Autumn Term from week beginning the 11th
September to week ending 15th December:
Monday — Friday 7.45 - 8.45 am Breakfast Club with Premier Education, £4.00 a session
Monday — 3.15 - 4.15 pm Art Club
Tuesday — 3.15 - 4.15 pm — Multi sports with Premier Education, £4.50 a session
® Thursday — 3.15 - 4.15 pm — Gymnastics with Premier Education, £4.50 a session
* Friday — 3.15 - 4.15 pm — Football with Premier Education, £4.50 a session
Please contact Di on 07432 766883 to book a place at the Art Club and
https://www.premier-education.com/ for all other clubs.

Allergies
Please refrain from putting nut products in home packed lunch boxes. Thank you

Be the Best You Can Be

Be repsonsible, Be respectful, Be resilient and Be ready




REMINDERS

School Lunches
Please order (or cancel) your child’s school lunch, via Parent Portal by 8 am on the day.

Week beginning 4th September 2023 (Week 1)

Chizken Pasta Bake Reast Turkey with Yorkshire i Batterod fish and chips
Fudsding, rosst potatoes and

wavy

Mixed Pepper Pizza Quorm roast

Garlic bread

A seboction of dessons

Week beginning 11th September 2023 (Week 2)

Pork Meatballs and rice Roast Chicken, Yorkshire Fish fngeas and chips
pudding. roast potato and
Gavy

Cuoen roast Vegetable fingers and chips

A solection of dossens : s ‘ A selection of desserts

Week beg
Uil 111 Thursday (1]

Chicken Goujons 8 ge roast with Yor Fish Fingers and chips
pudding, roast potatoes and
gravy )

Quam Vegan Nuggets Vagetable Lasagne V:'%‘eiahla sausage roast with Quorn Ch ) Spring Roll
Yorkshire pudding, roast
_ potatoes

Herb Diced Potatoas Sauté Potate Paas Wedges

Peas and sweetcomn mixad Mixed vegatables Swaetcorn Peas/Beans

A selection of desserts A selection of desserts A selection of desserts

Also available each day:
jacket potatoes avoilable each day: cheese. beans or tuna mayo served with fresh salad and Bomermads bread
¥ haguette svallable ¢ach day either fillsd with chooses, ham or tund Mayvo




School Uniform

School uniform is vital as it encourages pupils to take pride and develop a sense of
community in the school, leading to improved behaviour and concentration , placing a child
in a '‘working mindset' environment. Pupils are expected to wear a royal blue sweatshirt with
the school logo, white polo shirt, black or grey trousers, shorts or skirt with navy or white
tights or socks and plain black, flat shoes with a good sole grip. Blue and white gingham
dresses are also permitted. Your child's teacher will confirm when the class are learning PE
and on these days children are expected to attend in their house colour t-shirt, black or
navy shorts, dark colour trainers and the navy school logo sweatshirt or black, navy or grey
tracksuit. Please note all clothing must be plain or showing the school logo.

Parking

Parents and carers are reminded to be considerate of local residents at the start and end
of the school day. Please use Heathlands or the Tamarind for parking before and after
school.

School Day

The site opens at 8.30 am and the doors at 8.35 am. The gates close at 8,45 am as this is
registration. Any child arriving after 8.45 am will need to enter by the main office. In the

afternoon the gates open at 3.05 pm ready for Reception to be collected at 3.10 pm and
Year 1-6 at 3.15 pm.

Lost Property

Please name all items of clothing so they can be returned to pupils. Unnamed items will be
kept in the office for a fortnight for collection.

DIARY DATES

Academic year 2023/24
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Wednesday 6th September - Year 1 - 6 Pupils return

Monday 11th September - 1 - 3 pm Level 1 Bikeability Year 5/6

Tuesday 12th September - 12 - 2.50 pm Level 2 Bikeability Year 5/6 - 16 pupils
Wednesday 13th September - 12 - 2.50 pm Level 2 Bikeability Year 5/6 - 16 pupils
Thursday 14th September - 12 - 2.50 pm Level 2 Bikeability Year 5/6 - 16 pupils
Friday 29th September - Harvest Festival - Food bank donations

Monday 16th October - 8.50 - 9.20 am Parents reading in class with children
Tuesday 17th and Thursday 19th October - Parent Teacher Consultation Evening
Monday 23rd to Friday 27th October - Half term

Friday 10th November - Remembrance Assembly

Monday 13th - Friday 15th November - Anti-bullying week

Friday 17th November - Children in Need

Week beginning 20th November - Family Learning

Tuesday 12th December - 7.30 pm Choir sing at Cathedral

Thursday 14th December - 10 am Year 1/2/3 Christmas Production

Thursday 15th December - 11 am Reception performance in classroom

Friday 15th December - 10 am Year 1/2/3 Christmas Production

Monday 18th December - 8.50 - 9.20 am Parents reading in class with children
Monday 18th December - 10 am Year 4/5/6 Christmas Celebration

Tuesday 19th December - 10 am Year 4/5/6 Christmas Celebration

Tuesday 19th December - Christmas Dinner

Wednesday 20th December - Last Day of Term

Thursday 21st December to Tuesday 2nd January - Christmas holiday
Wednesday 3rd January - INSET day - School Closed

Week beginning 22nd January - Maths Family Learning sessions

Monday 29th January - Choir to Young Voices

Monday 5th to Friday 9th February - Mental Health week

Monday 12th February - 8.50 - 9.20 am Parents reading in class with children
Tuesday 13th and Thursday 15th February - Parent Teacher Consultation Evening
Monday 19th to Friday 23rd February - Half term

Thursday 7th March - World Book Day

Friday 15th March - Comic Relief TBC

Wednesday 20th March - Year 5 Wicked trip

Monday 25th March - 8.50 - 9.20 am Parents reading in class with children
Thursday 28th March - Trust INSET day, school closed

Friday 29th March - Friday 12th April - Easter Holidays

Monday 6th May - Bank holiday Monday

Monday 13th - Thursday 16th May - Key Stage 2 SATs week

Monday 20th May - 8.50 - 9.20 am Parents reading in class with children
Monday 20th May - Wednesday 22nd May - Year 4/5 residential to How Hill
Monday 27th - Friday 31st May - Half term

Week beginning 10th June - Year 1 phonics screening

Wednesday 24th - Friday 26th June - Year 6 residential o Hautbois

Thursday 4th July - Sports Day and picnic

Monday 15th July - Meet the Teacher 3.30 / 4pm

Tuesday 16th July - 9 am Musical celebration

Friday 19th July - Year 6 Leavers assembly




